AMERICAN FESTIVAL OF ROME

Autodromo "Piero Taruffi* Vallelunga - Oct 28™ - 29" - 30" - 31 2021

Provisional event timetable v.3_07/10/2021

Thursday, Oct 28t (sunset @ 18.09)

All categories

All categories

START
09:00
09:25
09:50
11:55
12:20
12:45
13:10
13:35
14:30
16:35
17:00
17:25

END
09:20
09:45
11:50
12:15
12:40
13:05
13:30
14:25
16:30
16:55
17:20
17:45

07:30 - 20:00
10:00 - 18:00

ATCC

Fx2000

EN PRO - EN2
ATCC

Fx2000

ATCC

Fx2000

EN PRO - EN2
Fx2000

ATCC

Fx2000

CATEGORY

Autodromo Vallelunga
Piero m#

Paddock access for team set-up

Administrative checks and transponders collection

Break

SESSION
Private Practice
Private Practice
Private Practice
Private Practice
Private Practice
Private Practice
Private Practice

Private Practice
Private Practice
Private Practice
Private Practice

AMERICAN FESTIVAL
OF ROmME
St 2

s

Vallelunga

LENGHT BREAK

20' 00:05
20' 00:05
120 00:05
20' 00:05
20' 00:05
20' 00:05
20' 00:05
50' 00:05
120 00:05
20' 00:05
20' 00:05
20'

Friday, Oct 29t (sunset @ 18.08)

All categories

EuroNASCAR PRO
EuroNASCAR 2
E-STC

FX2000 / Fx2

END
09:30
09:50
10:25
10:50
11:25
11:50
12:55
13:20
14:.05
14:30
15:05
15:30
16:05
16:25
17:00
17:25

TBA
BRIEFING
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Club Challenge
E-STC

Club Challenge
Fx2000

Club Challenge
Fx2 /Fx3

E-STC
EuroNascar PRO
Fx2000
EuroNASCAR 2
Fx2 /Fx3
EuroNascar PRO
E-STC
EuroNASCAR 2
ATCC

CATEGORY

Break

Paddock access for team set-up

ADMINISTRATIVE CHECKS and TRANSPONDER COLLECTION

09:00 - 10:30
09:00 - 10:30
10:30- 11:30
11:30 -1
12:30 - 1

SESSION
Session 1
Free Practice 1
Session 2
Free Practice 1
Session 3
Free Practice 1

Free Practice 2

Practice 1

Free Practice 2

Practice 1

Free Practice 2

Practice 2

Free Practice 3 (Short Track)
Practice 2

Private Practice

SCRUTINEERING

09:00-17:30

LENGHT BREAK

30' 00:05
15 00:05
30' 00:05
20 00:05
30' 00:05
20 00:05
60' 00:10
15 00:15
30' 00:05
20 00:05
30' 00:05
20 00:05
30' 00:05
158’ 00:05
30' 00:05
20

Saturday, Oct 30" (sunset @18.07)

TBA
TBA
TBA

START
09:00
09:15
09:45
10:25
11:05
11:25
11:55
12:20
12:50
13:35
14:40
15:20
15:50
16:35
17:35

END
09:10
09:35
10:15
10:55
11:20
11:50
12:15
12:40
13:05
14:20
15:10
15:40
16:15
17:15
17:55

BRIEFING
TBA
TBA
TBA

E-STC

ATCC
EuroNascar PRO
EuroNASCAR 2
E-STC

Fx2000

ATCC

Fx2 /Fx3

E-STC
EuroNascar PRO
Fx2000

ATCC

E-STC
EuroNASCAR 2
Fx3

CATEGORY

ADMINISTRATIVE CHECKS and TRANSPONDER COLLECTION

TBA
TBA

SESSION
Superpole Practice (2 laps)
Free Practice 1
Qualifying
Qualifying
Superpole 1 (1 lap)
Qualifying
Free Practice 2
Qualifying
Qualifying Race 1 (5 laps - short frack)
Race 1
Race 1
Qualifying
Race 1 (6 laps)
Race 1
Race 1

SCRUTINEERING

TBA

LENGHT BREAK

10 00:05
20' 00:10
30' 00:10
30' 00:10
15 00:05
25' 00:05
20' 00:05
20' 00:10
10 00:30
75 km (40')  00:20
25' 00:10
20' 00:10
25' 00:20

60 km (35')  00:20

20'

Sunddy, Oct 31 st (sunset @17.05)

START
08:45
09:00
09:25
10:30
11:20
11:50
12:35
13:15
14:00
14:55
15:35
16:25

END
08:55
09:10
09:55
11:10
11:35
12:20
13:05
13:30
14:45
15:25
16:05
16:55

AMERICAN FESTIVAL
OF ROME
A ) (R -

Vallelunga

E-STC

EN PRO - EN2
ATCC
EuroNASCAR 2
E-STC

Fx2000

ATCC

E-STC
EuroNascar PRO

CATEGORY

Vallelunga Emotional Flying Laps

E-STC
Fx3

SESSION
Superpole Practice (2 laps)
Warm Up
Race 1
Race 2
Superpole 2 (1 lap)
Race 2
Race 2
Qualifying Race 2 (5 laps - short track)
Race 2
Promo
Race 2 (6 laps)
Race 2

WWW.VALLELUNGA.IT

www.eUroNASCAR.com

LENGHT BREAK

10 00:05
10 00:15
20 00:35

60 km (35)  00:10
15' 00:15
25 00:15
20 00:10
10 00:30

75km (40)  00:10
30 00:10
25 00:20
20

Valléh)nga


http://www.vallelunga.it/
http://www.vallelunga.it/

